2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Aeronavtika  - Konektorji, elektriļni, okrogli, zaġļiteni kontakt, hitra spojka z
navojem, stalna delovna temperatura med 175 ÁC in 200 ÁC - 002. del: Specifikacija
lastnosti in razporeditev kontaktov
Luft- und Raumfahrt - Elektrische Rundsteckverbinder, kontaktgeschützt, dreigängige
Gewinde-Schnellkupplung, Betriebstemperatur 175 °C oder 200 °C konstant - Teil 002:
Leistungsdaten und Kontaktanordnungen
Série aérospatiale - Connecteurs électriques circulaires à accouplement par filetage, à

MIL-C-39029/107A,  Contacts, electrical connector, pin, crimp removable, (for MIL-C-38999 Series I, III and
IV and MIL-C-29600 series A connectors) 3)
3 Description and codification of class
See Table 1.
Table 1
Model Description
W
Receptacles and plugs, cadmium-plated aluminium alloy, olive drab — 500 h salt spray —
Plug with grounding spring — Crimp, removable contacts — Maximum operating tempera-
ture 175 °C continuous
J
Receptacles and plugs, cadmium-plated composite, olive drab — 2 000 h salt spray —
Plug with grounding spring — Crimp, removable contacts — 1 500 matings — Maximum
operating temperature 175 °C continuous
K
Receptacles and plugs, passivated stainless steel — 500 h salt spray — Plug with ground-
ing spring — Fire-resistant — Crimp, removable contacts — Maximum operating tempera-
ture 200 °C continuous
F
Receptacles and plugs, nickel-plated aluminium alloy — 48 h salt spray — Plug with
grounding spring — Crimp, removable contacts — Maximum operating temperature
200 °C continuous
M
Receptacles and plugs, nickel-plated composite — 2 000 h salt spray — Plug with ground-
ing spring — Crimp, removable contacts — 1 500 matings — Maximum operating tem-
perature 200 °C continuous
 Connector
Y Hermetic receptacle, passivated stainless steel — Solder contacts — Maximum operating
temperature 200 °C continuous
K Protective cover for plug in passivated corrosion resisting steel — Maximum operating
temperature 200 °C continuous
F Protective cover for receptacle or plug in nickel-plated aluminium alloy — Maximum
operating temperature 200 °C continuous
 Protective
 cover
W Protective cover for receptacle or plug in olive-green cadmium-plated aluminium alloy —
Maximum operating temperature 175 °C continuous
K Dummy receptacle in passivated stainless steel — Maximum operating temperature
200 °C continuous
F Dummy receptacle in nickel-plated aluminium alloy — Maximum operating temperature
200 °C continuous
 Dummy
 receptacle
W Dummy receptacle in olive-green cadmium-plated aluminium alloy — Maximum operating
temperature 175 °C continuous
3) Published by: Department of Defense (DOD), the Pentagon, Washington, DC 20301, USA.
SIST EN 3645-002:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 3645-002:2009
03cdc547b75f/sist-en-3645-002-2009
EN 3645-002:2007 (E)
6
4 Definitions
See EN 3645-001.
5 Operating conditions
5.1 Combinations of plugs and receptacles
Table 2 shows the combinations marked by (X) which achieve the characteristics specified for each model.
For other combinations, the characteristics of the pair of connectors are those of the component with the low-
est performance.
Other combinations may be used subject to the approval of the design authority.
Table 2
Plug model Receptacle model
W F J M K
W X — X — —
F — X — X —
J X — X — —
M — X — X —
Y — — — X X
K — — — — X
5.2 Combinations of protective covers and connectors
See Table 3.